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	MP - Ujjain-  Summary-Apr'09 to Mar'10

	ANC

	ANC Registration against Expected Pregnancies
	88%
	TT1 given to Pregnant women against ANC Registration
	63%

	3 ANC Check ups against ANC Registrations
	78%
	100 IFA Tablets given to Pregnant women against ANC Registration
	88%

	Deliveries

	Unreported Deliveries against Estimated Deliveries
	34.9%
	HOME Deliveries( SBA& Non SBA) against Estimated Deliveries
	9.8%

	Institutional Deliveries against Estimated Deliveries
	55.2%
	HOME Deliveries( SBA& Non SBA)  against Reported Deliveries
	15.1%

	Institutional Deliveries against Reported Deliveries
	84.9%
	C Section Deliveries against Institutional Deliveries( Pvt & Pub)
	6%

	Births & Neonates Care

	Live Births Reported against Estimated Live Births
	66%
	New borns weighed against Reported Live Births
	92%

	Still Births (Reported)
	                   912 
	New borns weighed  less than 2.5 kgs against newborns weighed
	16%

	Sex Ratio at Birth
	                   928 
	New borns breastfed within one hr of Birth against Reported live Births
	80%

	Child Immunization( 0 to 11 months)

	BCG given against Expected Live Births
	70%
	Measles given against Expected Live Births
	84%

	OPV3 given against Expected Live Births
	84%
	Fully Immunised Children against Expected Live Births
	81%

	DPT3 given against Expected Live Births
	84%
	 
	 

	Family Planning

	Family Planning Methods Users ( Sterilisations(Male &Female)+IUD+ Condom pieces/72 + OCP Cycles/13)
	             61,545 
	IUD Insertions against reported FP Methods
	14%

	 Sterilisation against reported FP Methods
	17%
	Condom Users against reported FP Methods
	49%

	 
	 
	OCP Users against reported FP Methods
	21%

	Other Services

	OPD
	           556,659 
	Major Operations
	                 2,067 

	IPD
	             86,037 
	Minor Operations
	                 5,819 



	MP - Ujjain- Deliveries Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Total Population
	     2,033,351 
	Expected Deliveries
	            58,927 

	Home SBA
	Home Non SBA
	Institutional 
	Total Deliveries Reported 
	Unreported Deliveries

	                   2,198 
	                3,593 
	              32,556 
	                38,347 
	            20,580 

	Home SBA %
	Home Non SBA%
	Institutional %
	Total Deliveries Reported %
	Unreported Deliveries %

	4%
	6%
	55%
	65%
	35%














	MP - Ujjain- C sections & Complicated Deliveries Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 
	Institutional Deliveries (Public)
	Institutional  Deliveries (Pvt)

	
	              26,697 
	                 5,859 

	C Section
	                1,447 
	                    636 

	C Section%
	5%
	11%

	Complicated Pregnancies  attended
	                2,425 
	                        -   

	Complicated Pregnancies  attended %
	9%
	0%









	MP - Ujjain- Complicated Pregnancies & Deliveries Treated - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Reported Deliveries
	Reported ANC Reigtration

	                                                                         38,347 
	                                                                 55,245 

	Complicated Pregnancies attended
	Complicated Pregnancies Rate
	C - Section Deliveries
	PNC Maternal Complications
	Abortions
	Still Births

	
	
	
	
	
	

	                                2,425 
	4%
	                       2,083 
	                      204 
	               313 
	                 912 

	Complicated Deliveries Treated with
	No Of Eclampsia cases Treated
	No Of severe anemia cases treated

	IV Antibiotics
	IV antihypertensive/Magsulph injection
	IV Oxytocis
	Blood Transfusion 
	
	

	                     1,441 
	                    673 
	               1,419 
	                   1,430 
	                 17 
	                 457 


















	MP - Ujjain - Births - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Live Birth - Males
	Live Birth - females
	Live Birth - Total
	Sex Ratio at birth
	Still Birth
	Abortion( Induced/Spontaneous

	                     19,414 
	                   18,023 
	               37,437 
	                  928 
	                      912 
	               313 








	MP - Ujjain- Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 Total Abortions 
	 Abortion Rate 

	                 590 
	0.9%









	MP - Ujjain- Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 Total OPD 
	 Total RTI/STI cases 

	                 556,659 
	                 7,625 






	MP - Ujjain-Sterilisations - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 
	Reported
	%age of Reported Sterilisation

	Total Sterilisation
	            10,175 
	-

	NSV
	                  248 
	2%

	Laproscopic
	               3,369 
	33%

	MiniLap
	               5,726 
	56%

	Post Partum
	                  832 
	8%

	Male Sterilisation
	                  248 
	2%

	Female Sterilisation
	               9,927 
	98%

	MP - Ujjain-FP Methods - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 
	Reported
	%age of All Reported FP Methods

	Total Reported FP Method (All types) Users
	            61,545 
	-

	Sterilisations
	            10,175 
	17%

	IUD
	               8,394 
	14%

	Condom Users
	            30,224 
	49%

	OCP Users
	            12,752 
	21%

	Limiting Methods
	            10,175 
	17%

	Spacing Methods
	            51,370 
	83%



	MP - Ujjain- Service Delivery - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 Operation major (General and spinal anaesthesia) 
	 Operation minor (No or local anaesthesia) 
	 AYUSH 
	 Dental Procedures 
	 Adolescent counselling services 
	Total OPD
	Total IPD

	            2,067 
	            5,819 
	         3,489 
	         1,701 
	            991 
	         556,659 
	     86,037 

	  Operation major (General and spinal anaesthesia) as %ge of OPD 
	 Operation minor (No or local anaesthesia)as %ge of OPD 
	 AYUSH as %ge of OPD 
	 Dental Procedures as %ge of OPD 
	 Adolescent counselling services as %ge of OPD 
	IPD as percentage of OPD
	 

	0.4%
	1.0%
	0.6%
	0.3%
	0.2%
	15%
	 







	MP - Ujjain- Lab Services - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 Total OPD
	Total HB tested
	Total HIV Tested
	Total Population
	 

	               556,659 
	             28,930 
	             8,704 
	         2,033,351 
	

	HB test conducted as %age of OPD
	HB<7gm  as %age of HB tested
	HIV test conducted as %age of OPD
	HIV positive  as %age of HIV tested
	Blood Smear Examined as % of Population

	5.2%
	7.0%
	1.6%
	0.2%
	2.9%



	MP - Ujjain- Childhood Disease - Vaccine Preventable -Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Diphtheria                         
	Pertussis                            
	Tetanus Neonatorum
	Tetanus others
	Polio
	Measles

	0
	0
	0
	26
	0
	46

	 MP - Ujjain-Childhood Disease - Others - Apr'09 to Mar'10 
	
	
	 

	 Diarrhoea and dehydration 
	 Malaria 
	 Number admitted with Respiratory Infections 
	
	
	 

	                 11,141 
	                2,709 
	                 280 
	 
	 
	 




	MP - Ujjain- Infant & Child Deaths - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Infant Deaths within 24 hrs of birth
	Infant Deaths between 24hrs & under 1 week
	Infant Deaths between 1 week & under 1 month
	Child Deaths between 1 month & under 1 year
	Child Deaths between 1yr under 5years
	Total Deaths

	117
	351
	76
	334
	181
	1059





	MP - Ujjain- Causes of Infant & Child Deaths - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Sepsis
	Asphyxia
	LBW

	Up to 1 Weeks of Birth
	Between 1 week & 4 weeks of birth
	Total
	Up to 1 Weeks of Birth
	Between 1 week & 4 weeks of birth
	Total
	Up to 1 Weeks of Birth
	Between 1 week & 4 weeks of birth
	Total

	43
	8
	51
	97
	14
	111
	135
	15
	150

	Pneumonia
	Diarrhoea
	Fever related

	Between 1 month and 11 months
	Between 1 year & 5 years
	Total
	Between 1 month and 11 months
	Between 1 year & 5 years
	Total
	Between 1 month and 11 months
	Between 1 year & 5 years
	Total

	22
	23
	45
	14
	49
	63
	32
	36
	68

	Others
	Measles
	Others

	Up to 1 Weeks of Birth
	Between 1 week & 4 weeks of birth
	Total
	Between 1 month and 11 months
	Between 1 year & 5 years
	Total
	Between 1 month and 11 months
	Between 1 year & 5 years
	Total

	76
	39
	115
	0
	2
	2
	266
	71
	337






	MP - Ujjain- Maternal Deaths & Causes - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Abortion
	Obstructed/prolonged labour
	Severe hypertesnion/fits

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total

	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	1
	0
	0
	0

	Bleeding
	High Fever
	Other Causes

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total

	0
	3
	3
	0
	0
	0
	0
	12
	12











	MP - Ujjain-Causes  of Deaths in 6 to 55yrs age group  - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Diarrhoel Diseases
	Tuberculosis
	Respiratory Diseases( Other than TB)

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total

	2
	6
	13
	21
	1
	17
	24
	42
	53
	134
	173
	360

	Malaria
	Other fever Related
	HIV/Aids

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total

	2
	0
	5
	7
	196
	208
	190
	594
	0
	2
	0
	2

	Heart Disease/Hypertenion related
	Neurological Disease including strokes
	Trauma/Accidents/ Burn Cases

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total

	5
	158
	229
	392
	15
	42
	60
	117
	54
	90
	75
	219

	Suicide
	Animal Bites & Stings
	
	
	
	

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	
	
	
	

	1
	9
	6
	16
	8
	6
	18
	32
	
	
	
	






MP - Ujjain- Stay duration as percentage of Reported Institutional Deliveries - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Stay for less than 48 hrs after delivery	Stay for more than 48 hrs after delivery	0.20676480503427358	0.79323519496572648	

MP - Ujjain -JSY  Paid to Mothers  as % of reported deliveries - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Home 	Institutional (Public)	Institutional (Pvt)	1.7268174753928522E-4	1	2.5601638504864333E-3	



MP - Ujjain-ANC Services - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Expected Pregnancies - Apr'09 to Mar'10	Total ANC Registration	 ANC Registration within first trimester	ANC registration for JSY	3 ANC check ups	TT1	TT2 or Booster	 100 IFA tablets given	62627.210800000001	55245	22155	55245	43093	34609	50427	48797	



MP - Ujjain- Complications Reflecting Quality of ANC against Reported ANC Registration- Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Hypertensive cases detected at institution	 Eclampsia cases managed during delivery	ANC women having Hb level	<	11 	ANC women having severe anaemia (Hb	<	7) treated at institution	0.11798352792107886	3.0772015567019661E-4	0.26507376233143282	8.2722418318399889E-3	



MP - Ujjain- Post Natal Check up against Reported deliveries -Apr'09 to Mar'10	
PNC within 48 hours after deliveries	PNC between 48 hours and 14 days of Deliveries	0.7912222598899521	0.28528959240618551	



MP - Ujjain-Births - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
 Estimated Live Births - Apr'09 to Mar'10	Reported Live Birth - Apr'09 to Mar'10	Newborns weighed at birth	Number of Newborns having weight less than 2.5 kg	Newborns breast fed within 1 hour	56933.828000000001	37437	34332	5656	29938	



MP - Ujjain-Immunisation ( 0 to 11mnths) Against Estimated Live Births- Apr'09 to Mar'10	
BCG %	DPT3%	OPV3%	Measles %	Fully Immunised %	0.70286860036883536	0.83902666794159719	0.83598805265649845	0.8387807684387566	0.80698947557153566	



MP - Ujjain-Immunisation Sessions- Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Immunisation sessions planned	Immunisation sessions Held	Sessions where ASHAs were present	13242	12451	6800	



MP - Ujjain-Abortions - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
MTP less than 12 weeks	MTP more  than 12 weeks	Abortion (spontaneous/induced)	0.39661016949152555	7.2881355932203393E-2	0.53050847457627115	

MP - Ujjain- RTI  Cases -Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Male	Female	0.22570491803278689	0.77429508196721308	

MP - Ujjain- Infant 	&	 Child Deaths against Reported Infant  	&	 Child Deaths  - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Infant Deaths within 24 hrs of birth	Infant Deaths between 24hrs 	&	 under 1 week	Infant Deaths between 1 week 	&	 under 1 month	Child Deaths between 1 month 	&	 under 1 year	Child Deaths between 1yr under 5years	0.11048158640226625	0.331444759206799	7.1765816808309721E-2	0.31539187913125605	0.17091595845136934	

MP - Ujjain- Causes of Infant 	&	 Child Deaths  against Total Reported causes of Infant	&	 Child deaths- Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Sepsis	Asphyxia	LBW	Pneumonia	Diarrhoea	Fever related	Measles	Other	5.4140127388535034E-2	0.11783439490445857	0.15923566878980891	4.7770700636942699E-2	6.6878980891719744E-2	7.2186836518046735E-2	2.1231422505307868E-3	0.47983014861995765	

MP - Ujjain- Maternal Deaths 	&	 Causes against Total reported cauases of Maternal Deaths - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Other Causes	High fever	Abortion	Obstructed/prolonged labour	Severe hypertesnion/fits	Bleeding	0.75000000000000022	0	0	6.25E-2	0	0.18750000000000006	

MP - Ujjain-  Causes  of Deaths in 6 to 55yrs age group for Reported Deaths - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Diarrhoel Diseases	Tuberculosis	Respiratory diseases( other than TB)	Malaria	Other fever related	HIV/Aids	Heart Diseases/ Hypertension Related	Neurological cases including Strokes	Trauma/Accidents/Burn Cases	Suicide	Animal Bites 	&	 Stings	1.1653718091009992E-2	2.3307436182019983E-2	0.19977802441731415	3.8845726970033311E-3	0.32963374028856834	1.1098779134295234E-3	0.21753607103218653	6.4927857935627109E-2	0.12153163152053277	8.8790233074361822E-3	1.7758046614872364E-2	

MP - Ujjain-  Home ( SBA 	&	 Non SBA) 	&	 Institutional Deliveries against Expected Deliveries - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Home SBA %	Home Non SBA%	Institutional %	Unreported Deliveries %	3.7300697532309642E-2	6.0974252153588961E-2	0.55248476290349069	0.34924028741061086	

MP - Ujjain-  Home ( SBA 	&	 Non SBA) 	&	 Institutional Deliveries against Reported Deliveries - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Home SBA %	Home Non SBA%	Institutional %	5.7318695073930191E-2	9.3697029754609293E-2	0.84898427517146069	

MP - Ujjain- C-Section, Complicated 	&	 Normal  Deliveries  against  Reported Institutional Deliveries ( Pvt. 	&	 Public) Apr'09 to Mar'10	
C- section %	Complicated Pregnacies  attended %	Normal deliveries %	6.3982061678338892E-2	7.4487037719621632E-2	0.86153090060203952	
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